## Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

## House Bill No. 1294

## BY: Senator(s) Robertson, Chaney \*

1 2	Amend line 68 by striking "hotels, sports" and inserting in lieu thereof "hotels and sports"
3 4	Amend line 69 by striking "and gaming businesses"
5	Amend by inserting the following after line 72:
6	The term "business enterprise" shall not include gaming
7	businesses.
8	Amend line 120 by changing the comma to the word "and"
9	Amend line 123 by placing a period after the word "area" and
10	by striking the language thereafter through the period on line
11	125.
12	

13 Further, amend the title to conform.